Spring 2025 Final Exam Schedule

Updated & Posted 4/17/25

Schedule subject to change

Verify your exam day(s), time(s), and room number(s) one last time the week prior to Finals Week (5/12-5/16)

Dept
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ASL
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BUS
Ccom
Ccom
Ccom
CRI
CRI
CRI
CSC
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENV
ENV
ETE
ETE
FCS
GWS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HUS
HUS
HUS
HUS
HUS
ICE
ICE
ICE
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT

Course Section Course Name

100
103
103
104
104
101
204
204
229
229
210
101
101
101
206
207
208
102
099
101
102
102
102
101
101
102
202
101
101
101
102
132
105
110
160
200
210
201
202
203
090
098
100
100
104
104
161
205
205
224

01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
1HL
1HL
01C
01C
01C
01C
02C
03C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
02C
03C
01C
01C
40C
1HL
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
1HL
40C
1HL
40C
40C
40C
40C
01D
01C
01C
01C
01C
1FL
1FL
01C
01C
01C
01C

Art Appreciation

Introduction To Drawing

Introduction To Drawing

Introduction To Painting

Introduction To Painting

American Sign Language |
Microbiology

Microbiology

Anatomy & Physiology |l

Anatomy & Physiology |l

Principles Of Marketing

Public Speaking

Public Speaking

Public Speaking

Family Violence

Criminal Investigation

Corrections Theory & Practice
Introduction to Microcomputer Applications
Composition Foundations

English Composition

Literature & Composition

Literature & Composition

Literature & Composition

Environmental Science

Environmental Science

Electrical Circuits Il

Introduction to Industrial Electricity
Foundations for College Success
Introduction to Gender and Women's Studies
History Of Early America

History Of Modern America

History Of The Modern World
Introduction To Basic Counseling Skills
Critical Topics In Chemical Dependency
Human Services Organizations

Case Management & Crisis Intervention
Identification, Diagnosis, & Treatment Planning
Commercial Electrical and Wiring
Electrical Project Estimation

Alarms and Special Systems
Prealgebra Supplement

Pre-Algebra

Introductory Algebra

Introductory Algebra

College Algebra With Trigonometry |
College Algebra With Trigonometry |
Elementary Statistics

Technical Mathematics Il

Technical Mathematics Il

Calculus |

Instructor
Burcroff, lan M.
Burcroff, lan M.
Burcroff, lan M.
Burcroff, lan M.
Burcroff, lan M.
Jackson, Joanna
Cone, Christina
Cone, Christina
Cone, Christina
Cone, Christina
Helwanji, Fadi T.
Thomas, LeeAnn
Lindsey, Gina
Thomas, LeeAnn
Eloranto, Catherine K.
Riley, Kevin R.
Carroll, Wanda J.
Butler, Paula S.

Greenlee, Benjamin M.
Greenlee, Benjamin M.
Greenlee, Benjamin M.
Greenlee, Benjamin M.

Jackson, Joanna
Lake, Mary A.
Lake, Mary A.
Sorgule, Leif P
Buffett, Scott P.
Thomas, LeeAnn
Lindsey, Gina
Mandeville, Tom R.
Mandeville, Tom R.
Drennan, Christopher
Coughlin, Denise
Waite, Jennifer R.
Coughlin, Denise
Waite, Jennifer R.
Waite, Jennifer R.
Wenzel, Paul
Wenzel, Paul
Wenzel, Paul
Hanson, Julie R.
Hanson, Julie R.
Barnaby, Angela
Barnaby, Angela
Barnaby, Angela
Barnaby, Angela
Hanson, Julie R.
Garrow, Robin M.
Garrow, Robin M.
Courson, Maggie M.

Rm Num
M-453
M-446
M-446
M-455
M-455
M-330
M-438
M-438
M-429
M-438
M-445
M-448
M-449
M-448
M-330
M-447
M-357
A-210
M-307
M-307
M-309
M-309
M-309
M-429
M-445
A-111
A-103a
M-445
M-449
M-357
M-357
M-447
R-Remote
R-Remote
R-Remote
R-Remote
R-Remote
A-103b
A-111
A-210
M-436
M-436
M-328
M-328
M-328
M-328
M-436
M-341
M-341
M-341

If you notice any conflicts, please speak with your professors immediately to make arrangements.

TEST DAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
THURSDAY
WEDNESDAY
FRIDAY
TUESDAY
TUESDAY

THURSDAY

MONDAY
WEDNESDAY
FRIDAY
FRIDAY
TUESDAY
MONDAY
THURSDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
MONDAY
WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
TUESDAY
THURSDAY
TUESDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
FRIDAY
TUESDAY
THURSDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
TUESDAY
MONDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
FRIDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY

MONDAY

FRIDAY
THURSDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
MONDAY

FINALS TIME
10:00AM-12:30PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
7:20AM-9:50AM
10:00AM-12:30PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
7:20AM-9:50AM
10:00AM-12:30PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
3:20PM-5:50PM
6:00PM-8:30PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
3:20PM-5:50PM
6:00PM-8:30PM
4:30PM-7:00PM
6:00PM-8:30PM
6:00PM-8:30PM
6:00PM-8:30PM
6:00PM-8:30PM
6:00PM-8:30PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
10:00AM-12:30PM




Spring 2025 Final Exam Schedule

MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MEC
MEC
MEC
MSM
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
RDG
SOC
SOC

224
100Q
100Q
100Q
100Q
101Q
100
101
207
118
101
104
105
203
204
101
230
250
280
095
101
202

01C
01C
01C
02C
02C
01C
40C
40C
40C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C

Calculus |

Quantitative Literacy |
Quantitative Literacy |
Quantitative Literacy |
Quantitative Literacy |
Quantitative Literacy Il
Introduction to Engineering Technology
Technical Drawing/CAD
Industrial Maintenance
Mass Media

Introduction To Nursing
Medical/Surgical Nursing |
Matrnl Chld Nurs
Medical/Surgical Nursing Ill
Pharmacology For Nurses
Introduction To Psychology
Human Development
Applied Psychology
Abnormal Psychology
Reading Foundations
Introduction To Sociology
Sport in Society

Courson, Maggie M.
Hanson, Julie R.
Hanson, Julie R.
Hanson, Julie R.
Hanson, Julie R.
Hanson, Julie R.
Butler, Paula S.
Sorgule, Leif P
Buffett, Scott P.
Lindsey, Gina
Maille, Dawn M.
Bolster, Margaret M.
Brandolino, Gina M.
Maille, Dawn M.
Mitchell, Cathy P.
Cone, Jarrod P.
Cone, Jarrod P.
Cone, Jarrod P.
Cone, Jarrod P.
Page, Kyle M.
Sabin, Stanley W.
Helwanji, Fadi T.

M-341
M-436
M-436
M-436
M-449
M-436
A-210
A-210
A-103a
M-448
M-355
M-105
M-105
M-316
M-330
M-340
M-340
M-340
M-340
M-355
M-449
M-437

WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
FRIDAY
THURSDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
FRIDAY
THURSDAY
WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
MONDAY
WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
MONDAY
MONDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
TUESDAY
TUESDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY

10:00AM-12:30PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
7:20AM-9:50AM
10:00AM-12:30PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
6:00PM-8:30PM
3:20PM-5:50PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
7:20AM-9:50AM
12:40PM-3:10PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
7:20AM-9:50AM
10:00AM-12:30PM
12:40PM-3:10PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
10:00AM-12:30PM
12:40PM-3:10PM




