			Spring 2025 Fi	nal Exam Schedule			
			Updated 8	Posted 4/17/25			
				ubject to change			
			rify your exam day(s), time(s), and room number(
		-	ou notice any conflicts, please speak with ye	our professors immediat	ely to make	arrangements	
Dept	Course	Section	Course Name	Instructor	Rm Num	TEST DAY	FINALS TIME
ART	100	01C	Art Appreciation	Burcroff, Ian M.	M-453	MONDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
٩RT	103	01C	Introduction To Drawing	Burcroff, Ian M.	M-446	TUESDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
٩RT	103	01C	Introduction To Drawing	Burcroff, Ian M.	M-446	THURSDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
NRT	104	01C	Introduction To Painting	Burcroff, Ian M.	M-455	WEDNESDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
RT	104	01C	Introduction To Painting	Burcroff, Ian M.	M-455	FRIDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
ASL	101	01C	American Sign Language I	Jackson, Joanna	M-330	TUESDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
310	204	1HL	Microbiology	Cone, Christina	M-438	TUESDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
810	204	1HL	Microbiology	Cone, Christina	M-438	THURSDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
810	229	01C	Anatomy & Physiology II	Cone, Christina	M-429	MONDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
810	229	01C	Anatomy & Physiology II	Cone, Christina	M-438	WEDNESDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
BUS	210	01C	Principles Of Marketing	Helwanji, Fadi T.	M-445	FRIDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
COM	101	01C	Public Speaking	Thomas, LeeAnn	M-448	FRIDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
COM	101	02C	Public Speaking	Lindsey, Gina	M-449	TUESDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
COM	101	03C	Public Speaking	Thomas, LeeAnn	M-448	MONDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
RI	206	01C	Family Violence	Eloranto, Catherine K.	M-330	THURSDAY	7:20AM-9:50AM
RI	207	01C	Criminal Investigation	Riley, Kevin R.	M-447	TUESDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
RI	208	01C	Corrections Theory & Practice	Carroll, Wanda J.	M-357	WEDNESDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
SC	102	01C	Introduction to Microcomputer Applications	Butler, Paula S.	A-210	THURSDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
ING	099	01C	Composition Foundations	Greenlee, Benjamin M.	M-307	MONDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
NG	101	01C	English Composition	Greenlee, Benjamin M.	M-307	WEDNESDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
ING	102	01C	Literature & Composition	Greenlee, Benjamin M.	M-309	WEDNESDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
ING	102	02C	Literature & Composition	Greenlee, Benjamin M.	M-309	TUESDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
ING	102	020 03C	Literature & Composition	Jackson, Joanna	M-309	THURSDAY	7:20AM-9:50AM
ENV	102	030 01C	Environmental Science	Lake, Mary A.	M-303 M-429	TUESDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
ENV	101	01C	Environmental Science	Lake, Mary A.	M-425	MONDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
ETE	102	40C	Electrical Circuits II	Sorgule, Leif P	A-111	TUESDAY	3:20PM-5:50PM
TE	202	400 1HL	Introduction to Industrial Electricity	Buffett, Scott P.	A-111 A-103a		6:00PM-8:30PM
CS	101	01C	Foundations for College Success	Thomas, LeeAnn	M-445	MONDAY TUESDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
GWS		01C	J. J		_	FRIDAY	
	101		Introduction to Gender and Women's Studies	Lindsey, Gina	M-449		10:00AM-12:30PM
HIS	101	01C	History Of Early America	Mandeville, Tom R.	M-357	TUESDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
IIS	102	01C	History Of Modern America	Mandeville, Tom R.	M-357	THURSDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
IIS	132	01C	History Of The Modern World	Drennan, Christopher	M-447	MONDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
IUS	105	1HL	Introduction To Basic Counseling Skills	Coughlin, Denise	R-Remote	TUESDAY	3:20PM-5:50PM
IUS	110	40C	Critical Topics In Chemical Dependency	Waite, Jennifer R.	R-Remote	TUESDAY	6:00PM-8:30PM
IUS	160	1HL	Human Services Organizations	Coughlin, Denise	R-Remote	MONDAY	4:30PM-7:00PM
IUS	200	40C	Case Management & Crisis Intervention	Waite, Jennifer R.	R-Remote	WEDNESDAY	6:00PM-8:30PM
IUS	210	40C	Identification, Diagnosis, & Treatment Planning	Waite, Jennifer R.	R-Remote	THURSDAY	6:00PM-8:30PM
CE	201	40C	Commercial Electrical and Wiring	Wenzel, Paul	A-103b	WEDNESDAY	6:00PM-8:30PM
CE	202	40C	Electrical Project Estimation	Wenzel, Paul	A-111	THURSDAY	6:00PM-8:30PM
CE	203	01D	Alarms and Special Systems	Wenzel, Paul	A-210	MONDAY	6:00PM-8:30PM
/AT	090	01C	Prealgebra Supplement	Hanson, Julie R.	M-436	TUESDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
/AT	098	01C	Pre-Algebra	Hanson, Julie R.	M-436	FRIDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
/AT	100	01C	Introductory Algebra	Barnaby, Angela	M-328	MONDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
/AT	100	01C	Introductory Algebra	Barnaby, Angela	M-328	TUESDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
/AT	104	1FL	College Algebra With Trigonometry I	Barnaby, Angela	M-328	MONDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
/AT	104	1FL	College Algebra With Trigonometry I	Barnaby, Angela	M-328	FRIDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
1AT	161	01C	Elementary Statistics	Hanson, Julie R.	M-436	THURSDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
/AT	205	01C	Technical Mathematics II	Garrow, Robin M.	M-341	MONDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
/AT	205	01C	Technical Mathematics II	Garrow, Robin M.	M-341	TUESDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
/AT	203	01C	Calculus I	Courson, Maggie M.	M-341	MONDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM

			Spring 202	5 Final Exam Schedule			
MAT	224	01C	Calculus I	Courson, Maggie M.	M-341	WEDNESDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
MAT	100Q	01C	Quantitative Literacy I	Hanson, Julie R.	M-436	WEDNESDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
MAT	100Q	01C	Quantitative Literacy I	Hanson, Julie R.	M-436	FRIDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
MAT	100Q	02C	Quantitative Literacy I	Hanson, Julie R.	M-436	THURSDAY	7:20AM-9:50AM
MAT	100Q	02C	Quantitative Literacy I	Hanson, Julie R.	M-449	TUESDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
MAT	101Q	01C	Quantitative Literacy II	Hanson, Julie R.	M-436	WEDNESDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
MEC	100	40C	Introduction to Engineering Technology	Butler, Paula S.	A-210	FRIDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
MEC	101	40C	Technical Drawing/CAD	Sorgule, Leif P	A-210	THURSDAY	6:00PM-8:30PM
MEC	207	40C	Industrial Maintenance	Buffett, Scott P.	A-103a	WEDNESDAY	3:20PM-5:50PM
MSM	118	01C	Mass Media	Lindsey, Gina	M-448	WEDNESDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
NUR	101	01C	Introduction To Nursing	Maille, Dawn M.	M-355	WEDNESDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
NUR	104	01C	Medical/Surgical Nursing I	Bolster, Margaret M.	M-105	MONDAY	7:20AM-9:50AM
NUR	105	01C	Matrnl Chid Nurs	Brandolino, Gina M.	M-105	WEDNESDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
NUR	203	01C	Medical/Surgical Nursing III	Maille, Dawn M.	M-316	WEDNESDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
NUR	204	01C	Pharmacology For Nurses	Mitchell, Cathy P.	M-330	MONDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
PSY	101	01C	Introduction To Psychology	Cone, Jarrod P.	M-340	MONDAY	7:20AM-9:50AM
PSY	230	01C	Human Development	Cone, Jarrod P.	M-340	MONDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
PSY	250	01C	Applied Psychology	Cone, Jarrod P.	M-340	TUESDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM
PSY	280	01C	Abnormal Psychology	Cone, Jarrod P.	M-340	TUESDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
RDG	095	01C	Reading Foundations	Page, Kyle M.	M-355	TUESDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
SOC	101	01C	Introduction To Sociology	Sabin, Stanley W.	M-449	TUESDAY	10:00AM-12:30PM
SOC	202	01C	Sport in Society	Helwanji, Fadi T.	M-437	WEDNESDAY	12:40PM-3:10PM